



Bill Johnston Grand Prix - Leg 3

The Chiltern Pools

Amersham



14 October 2018

Detailed Results

7.0.1.4

Group 4 - F Girls (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Leyla Jelbaoui (2011) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	38.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	56.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	74.00	
2 Adriana Hung (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	6.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	41.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	57.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	72.50	
3 Bailey Graham (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	7.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	56.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	71.00	
4 Elena Smith-Delgado (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	50.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	68.00	
5 Nancy Kasperkowicz (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	52.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	67.50	
6 Isabella Bater (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	4.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	48.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	63.00	

Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	56.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	75.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Thomas Birkinhead (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	51.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	69.50	
3= Oliver Rendall (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	49.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	68.50	
3= Angus Biggam (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	50.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	68.50	
5 Oliver Eshelby (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	30.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	48.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	65.50	

Group 4 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jessie Nageswaran (2009) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	35.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	53.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	73.00	
2 Isabel Fulberg (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	37.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	52.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	71.50	
(3) Abigail Prinsloo (2010) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	34.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	50.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	69.00	
3 Lara Roddy (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	33.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	50.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	68.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Kira Drost (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	36.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	13.00	49.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	67.50	

Group 4 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Phoenix Graham (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	40.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	5.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	61.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	84.00	
(2) Luke Jeffrey (2009) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	59.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	80.00	
2 Max Osman (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	58.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	77.00	
3 Jonny Renouf (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	54.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	76.50	
4 Freddie Walker (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	55.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	74.50	
5 Theodore Tompkins (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	55.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	71.50	
6 Max Harvard-Ward (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	54.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	70.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Kaden Nelson-Gursoy (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	52.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	70.00	

Group 4 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Amy Clayton (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	56.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	77.50	
1 Zoe Schwager (2008) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	38.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	54.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	8.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	74.50	
(3) Natalia Higgins (2007) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	55.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	74.00	
2 Leena Patel (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	36.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	54.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	73.00	
3 Eowyn Drost (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	54.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	72.50	

Group 4 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Isaac Pearson (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	35.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	58.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	80.50	
1 Samuel Garnett (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	41.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	62.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	80.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Oliwier Olszewski (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	55.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	71.00	

Group 4 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charles Bartlett (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	34.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	72.00	

Group 4 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Paige Warner (2004) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	35.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	53.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	68.50	

Group 4 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Dylan Constantinou (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	34.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	71.50	

Group 3 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Ada Hanif (2009) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	60.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	79.50	
1 Rannie Jones (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	58.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	5.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	79.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	58.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	78.00	
3 Hattie Kravetz (2009) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	58.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	77.50	
4 Rebecca Collins (2009) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	38.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	56.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	77.00	
(6) Isla Hanif (2009) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	38.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	55.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	75.50	
5 Jemima Bradley (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	58.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	74.50	
6 Alice Gravestock Snee (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	57.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	74.00	
7 Esme Newall (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	55.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	71.00	
8 Libby Seage (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	52.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	70.00	
9 Harper Heath (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	35.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	51.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	67.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Chloe Thomson (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	47.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	66.50	

Group 3 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucas Correia (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	50.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	64.50	
2 Niall Everest (2009) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	32.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	9.00	41.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	58.50	

Group 3 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Erin Roddy (2008) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	58.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	79.00	
2 Beatrice Ratti (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	56.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	78.50	
(3) Piper Mclachlan (2007) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	35.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	54.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	77.00	
3 Lucia Smith-Delgado (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	55.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	76.00	
(5) Liberty Smith (2007) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	32.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	55.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	75.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Edith Humphrey (2008) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	55.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	74.50	
5 Robyn Eastlake (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	53.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	73.00	
6 Dulcie Considine (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	55.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	72.50	
7 Ella Chandler (2007) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	51.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	70.00	
8 Alice West (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	32.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	48.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	69.00	
9 Dalya Ward (2008) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	33.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	48.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	68.00	
10 Eva Budd (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	31.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	46.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	65.00	

Group 3 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Felix Bushell (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	57.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	78.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jamie Allan (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	54.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	75.50	
2 Jake Haworth (2008) -- Havering Cormorants													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	53.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	73.00	
3= Jamie Gordon (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	54.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	71.50	
3= Otto Fung (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	52.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	71.50	
5 George Maudgil (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	51.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	69.50	
6 Victor Bogunia (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	51.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	69.00	
7 Leon Barc (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	33.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	48.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	67.50	
8 Josh Timothy (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	33.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	49.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	67.00	
9 Harry Baker (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	29.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	45.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	61.00	

Group 3 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie Proudlove (2006) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	41.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	61.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	82.00	
(2) Carrie Price (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	61.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	81.00	
2= Daisy Grimes (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	40.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	60.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	80.00	
2= Lottie Young (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	59.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	80.00	
4 Lottie Webster (2006) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	40.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	58.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	79.00	
(6) Charlotte Dale (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	58.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	78.00	
5 Karma Donovan (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	57.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	78.00	
6 Mary-Li McAleer (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	57.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	75.50	
7 Hannah Aldridge (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	57.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	75.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Hibah Ali (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	56.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	74.50	
9 India Frost (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	56.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	74.00	
10 Anna Biller (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	54.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	72.00	
11 Faith Jones (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	53.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	69.50	

Group 3 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Edward Quaife (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	57.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	77.00	
2 Ewan Dibble (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	38.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	55.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	72.50	
3 Cooper Edwards (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	33.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	48.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	70.00	
4 Raphael Bochkoltz (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	35.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	54.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	68.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Castor Warrilow (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	50.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	66.00	
6 Ioan Evans (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	12.50	12.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	30.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	46.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	65.50	
7 Oscar Jones (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	33.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	51.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	14.00	65.00	
8= Jack Knight (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	30.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	46.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	64.00	
8= Oliver Frost (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	9.00	9.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	25.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	43.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	64.00	
10 Kieran Stratfull (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	49.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	63.50	

Group 3 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Molly Keane (2003) -- Havering Cormorants													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	56.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	75.00	
2 Manon Cantor (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	52.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	71.50	

Group 3 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Neo Dempsey-James (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	61.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	23.50	85.00	
2 Eden Bennett (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	53.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	73.00	
3 Joseph Bennetts (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	54.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	72.50	
4 Charles Brampton (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	13.00	2
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	26.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	45.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	65.50	

Group 2 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	47.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	73.65	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	8.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	103.75	
2 Rosie Kanerick (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	44.55	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0	9.0	8.0			23.0	27.60	72.15	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	9.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	102.25	
3 Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	45.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	69.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	9.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	99.10	
4 Winnie Griffiths (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	39.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	9.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	66.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	95.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Georgina Seath (2009) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	46.35	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	64.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	5.0	7.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	90.15	
6 Kaylen McEver (2009) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	42.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	63.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	87.00	

Group 2 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Gethin Davies (2010) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	49.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	74.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	103.35	
2 Adam Pytlewski (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	47.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	72.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	96.00	
3 Sidney Kersey (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	66.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	88.80	
4 Jonah Harris (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	43.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	63.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	84.75	

Group 2 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ella Brynes (2007) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	52.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	8.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	75.30	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	100.50	
2 Daniella Sim (2008) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	7.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	45.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	67.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	95.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Natalia Heinrich (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	47.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	66.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	8.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	95.60	
4 Tilly Malik (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	46.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	8.5	8.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	72.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	93.20	
5 Jaime Gilbert (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	64.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	88.30	
6 Madison Bradley (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.0	2.0	4.5	2.5	3.0			7.5	11.25	32.85	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	59.85	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	87.85	
7 Olivia Kravetz (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	41.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	62.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	87.60	

Group 2 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Finn Heath (2007) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	27.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	56.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	79.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	112.80	
2 Oliver McLean (2008) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	47.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	71.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	102.65	
3 Arthur Hawkins (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	52.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	76.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	102.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Nelson Djoumessi Bazzard (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	50.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	70.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	99.75	
5 Joe Anderson (2007) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	52.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	72.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	94.65	
6 Lewis Gordon (2008) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	49.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	71.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	92.85	
7 Sam Hamilton (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	45.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	67.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	90.65	

Group 2 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elinor Johnson (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	53.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	78.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	30.80	109.25	
2 Paige Jordan (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	47.85	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	71.25	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	102.75	
3 Tilly O'Shea (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	49.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	72.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	97.80	
4 Susan Said (2006) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	49.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	67.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	93.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Daisy Symons (2006) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	68.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	92.50	
6 Ruya Kaneko (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	40.95	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	61.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	89.25	
7 Aina West (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	37.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	26.40	63.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	88.10	
8 Esther Jacobs (2006) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	42.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	62.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	81.00	

Group 2 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 George Kundi (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	45.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	69.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	97.45	
2 Khalil Zangana (2005) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	49.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	74.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	96.80	
3 Nathan Pearce (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	43.95	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	66.15	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	92.75	
4 Sam Needham (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	40.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	61.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	88.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Thomas Wasserman (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	45.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	63.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	88.20	
6 Edan Everest (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	36.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	55.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	83.10	

Group 2 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amy Grayley (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	51.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	75.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	102.30	
2 Emma Gordon (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	51.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	73.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	97.95	
3 Tal Gurfinkel (2003) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	47.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	69.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	95.55	
4 Emmy Benyon (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	45.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	66.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	91.55	

Group 2 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Merrett (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	26.40	26.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	53.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	76.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	99.00	
2 Sam Fryer (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	52.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	74.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	97.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amir Jelbaoui (2008) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	51.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	81.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	111.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	146.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	176.70	
2 Sofian Shaukat (2008) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	39.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	62.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	83.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	106.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	125.70	

Group 1 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Fizzy Correia (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	56.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	85.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	115.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	137.55	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	164.15	
2 Fiona Pabst (2006) -- South West London Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	52.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	76.90	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	102.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	130.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	157.90	
3 Emer Brownleader (2006) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	57.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	73.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	100.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	127.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	152.60	
4 Anya Timothy (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	41.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	70.65	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	95.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	117.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	146.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Natasha Ridley Richardson (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	45.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	70.25	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	95.45	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	118.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	145.85	
6 Jodi-Faye Hunt (2005) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	47.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	68.75	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	95.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	119.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	142.10	
7 Shannon Makilanda (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	46.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	67.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	88.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	112.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	135.20	

Group 1 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Caleb Beer (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	82.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	105.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	138.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	165.80	
2 Tom Halton (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	53.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	33.00	86.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	111.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	138.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	164.75	
3 Morgan Hockley (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	50.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	78.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	102.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	124.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	153.20	

Group 1 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Sykes (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	59.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	91.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	129.30	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	159.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	202.95	
2 Milana Hazar (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	68.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	98.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	134.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	165.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	196.30	
3 Fearna Scott (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	28.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	62.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	85.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	116.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	156.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	190.60	
4 Charlotte Gowers (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	62.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	90.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	123.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	154.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	186.90	
5 Kayla Tyrassek (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	58.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	86.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	113.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	34.50	147.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	176.55	
6 Lizzie Mason (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	50.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	84.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	115.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	143.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	171.65	
7 Athena Odyessa-Suther (2002) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	51.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	80.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	112.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	133.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	164.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Rosie Anderson (2004) -- Havering Cormorants													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	77.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	101.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	129.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	159.45	
9 Tolani Aradeon (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	44.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	72.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	92.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	120.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	144.55	
10 Gina Bonar (2004) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	44.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	67.65	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	90.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	115.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	137.40	

Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Casper West (2004) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	78.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	122.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	161.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	202.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	249.30	
2 Henry Jones (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	74.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	110.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	145.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	172.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	208.85	
3 Max Buisson (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	35.20	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	58.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	85.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	127.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	156.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	190.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Aditya Sembian (2003) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	49.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	75.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	100.55	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	123.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	150.95	
5 Ronnie Anderson (2003) -- Havering Cormorants													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	57.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	84.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	109.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	143.40	

Novice Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lara Gunn (1981) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	49.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	76.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	107.15	
2 Sheerin Khosrowshahi (1985) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	8.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	54.15	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	74.55	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	101.85	
3 Kelly Warwick (1976) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	76.05	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	3.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	98.55	
4 Lucy Jones (1974) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	28.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	3.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	46.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	71.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	3.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	97.75	
5= Kaely Saunders (1986) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	49.95	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	71.55	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	93.75	
5= Hilary Simpson (1962) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	48.15	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	69.75	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	93.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Novice Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Rebecca Bazzard (1974) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	56.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	73.05	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	91.05	

Novice Masters - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Thomas Alexander (1980) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	54.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	77.05	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	21.60	98.65	
2 Dave Smith (1938) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	54.85	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	78.25	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	98.55	
3 David Foley (1957) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	74.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	92.70	

Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Helen England (1979) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	29.25	29.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	62.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	90.55	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	127.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	165.60	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	204.60	
2 Katie Bell (1966) -- South West London Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	33.75	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	71.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	92.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	123.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	163.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	202.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Katharine Tolladay (1980) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	30.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	57.20	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	82.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	109.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	142.90	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	174.25	
4 Sally Raimondo -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.35	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	76.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	96.95	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	129.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	164.35	
5 Angela McMillan (1974) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	43.50	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	68.15	
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	90.55	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	120.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	147.95	

Masters - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Richard Heraty (1969) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	46.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	78.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	117.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	7.0	5.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	158.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	7.0	5.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	198.10	
204C Back Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	6.0	3.0	6.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	228.90	
2 Adam Brandt (2001) -- South West London Diving													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	45.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	4.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	81.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	118.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	152.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	4.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	189.55	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	37.40	226.95	
3 Shiraz Shamshudin (1964) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	3.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	63.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	6.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	90.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	7.0	4.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	130.00	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	165.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	200.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Masters - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Richard Flanagan (1987) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	57.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	85.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	128.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.0	7.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	166.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	6.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	195.25	
5 John McCullough (1955) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	68.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	26.00	94.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	3.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	122.00	
5124D Forward Somersault 2 Twists	1	2.3	5.0	7.0	3.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	159.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	6.0	3.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	192.95	
6 Peter Jewell (1948) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	61.80	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	99.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	126.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	157.20	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	188.70	
7 Morgan Lloyd (1981) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.00	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	88.20	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	116.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	6.5	4.0	7.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	153.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	186.00	
8 Gary Rolfe (1964) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	62.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	91.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	120.70	
5111A Forward Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	3.5	5.5	3.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	145.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	176.45	
9 Simon Loftus (1962) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	3.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	46.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	85.30	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	118.45	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	146.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	3.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	168.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Masters - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Charlie Nagel (1978) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	57.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	85.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	112.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	142.20	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	167.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

